Summary consolidated income statement

SEK million Note
April–June

2020
April–June

2019
Jan–June

2020
Jan–June

2019
Rolling

12-month
Full year

2019

Net sales 3.4 859 705 1,805 1,491 3,395 3,081

Expenses for goods sold –619 –490 –1,290 –1,060 –2,408 –2,178

Gross profit 240 215 515 431 987 903

Selling expenses –123 –123 –253 –254 –504 –505

Administrative expenses –70 –59 –136 –120 –256 –240

Other operating income 17 7 19 8 48 37

Other operating expenses 9 –1 –1 –4 –22 –25

Operating profit/loss 3 73 39 144 61 253 170

Profit/loss from participations in joint ventures –8 – –8 – –9 –1

Financial income –29 0 4 0 4 0

Financial expenses 16 –14 –27 –31 –49 –53

Profit/loss before tax 52 25 113 30 199 116

Tax on profit for the period –12 –2 –26 –3 –42 –19

Profit for the period 40 23 87 27 157 97

Profit for the period is divided between:

Parent Company shareholders (SEK million) 40 23 87 27 157 97

Earnings per share before and after dilution attributable to Parent Company
 shareholders (SEK) 0.62 0.50 1.34 0.58 2.75 2.02

Earnings per share after dilution attributable to Parent Company shareholders (SEK) 0.62 0.50 1.33 0.58 2.73 2.02

Number of shares (thousands)

On the balance sheet date 65,005 46,008 65,005 46,008 65,005 65,005

On the balance sheet date, after full dilution 65,364 46,008 65,364 46,008 65,364 65,005

Average during the period 65,005 46,008 65,005 46,008 57,342 48,179

Average during the period, after full dilution 65,364 46,008 65,364 46,008 57,629 48,179

Summary consolidated statement of comprehensive income

SEK million
April–June

2020
April–June

2019
Jan–June

2020
Jan–June

2019
Rolling

12-month
Full year

2019

Profit for the period 40 23 87 27 157 97

Items that have or can be reallocated to profit for the period

Translation differences for the period on translation of foreign operations –60 24 –49 74 –91 32

Other comprehensive income for the period –60 24 –49 74 –91 32

Comprehensive income for the period –20 47 38 101 66 129

Comprehensive income for the period is divided between:

Parent Company shareholders (SEK million) –20 47 38 101 66 129